Actis have the right to convert into respectively, 172,099,455, 54,607,251 and 31,184,826 Shares

representing 12.6%, 4.0% and 2.3% in the enlarged issued share capital of the Company on an ‘‘as-

if converted’’ basis. The Financial Investors shall have the right to convert all of such remaining

70% of the outstanding principal amount plus any accrued and unpaid interest at any time after the

expiry of 12 months from the date of listing of the Company’s Shares. During the six month period

commencing from the expiry of 12 months from the date of listing and ending on the expiry of 18

months from the date of listing, pursuant to the lock-up arrangements contained in the

underwriting agreements executed at the time of the listing of the Shares of the Company, the

Financial Investors shall not dispose of or transfer more than 85% on an ‘‘as-if converted basis’’ of

its share interests in the Company.

3

Assuming 100% conversion of the Convertible Instruments, the change in the shareholding

structure of the Company pursuant to the Placing is set out below:

Before Placing After Placing

Number of

Shares

assuming full

conversion

% share

capital

assuming full

conversion

Number of

Shares

assuming full

conversion

% share

capital

assuming full

conversion

MS Dairy 284,368,562 20.8% 172,099,455 12.6%

CDH 90,232,036 6.6% 54,607,251 4.0%

Actis 51,529,305 3.8% 31,184,826 2.3%

Yinniu Milk Industry Limited

(Note 1) 335,937,391 24.5% 335,937,391 24.5%

Jinniu Milk Industry Limited

(Note 2) 158,344,007 11.6% 158,344,007 11.6%

Mr. Niu Gensheng (Note 3) 45,505,172 3.3% 45,505,172 3.3%

Public 402,500,000 29.4% 570,738,371 41.7%

Total enlarged share capital

assuming full conversion 1,368,416,473 100.0% 1,368,416,473 100.0%

Note 1 : Yinniu Milk Industry Limited is a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the British

Virgin Islands and a substantial shareholder of the Company. Shares of Yinniu are held by 16 shareholders, all of

whom except for one of the shareholders are members of the middle management and business associates of Inner

Mongolia Mengniu Milk Industry (Group) Co., Ltd (‘‘Mengniu’’)., a foreign investment joint stock limited company

incorporated in the People’s Republic of China and the principal operating subsidiary of the Company and its

subsidiaries.

Note 2 : Jinniu Milk Industry Limited is a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the British Virgin